FORM PTO-1595 RECOP 07 - 2	23-2001 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Tab settings ▷ ▷ ▷ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a			
1	785255 original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ////////	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
RATKA DAMSJANOVIC	Name: FILM TECH NOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL		
HAIBIN HUANG	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	a 99		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖬 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: 2544 TERMINAL DRI		
Security Agreement Change of Name	OF TERSPECT		
Other	City: ST. PETERS BURG State: FL ZIP: 33712		
Execution Date: 7/9/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🗅 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
al			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 19/9/3066 FILED HEREWITH	B. Patent No.(s)		
FILED ALKEWING			
Additional numbers atta	ached? I Yes No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	السنا		
concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: DorALD R BAAR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>40.01</u>		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: DorALD R BAAR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.01		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Do MALD R BAAR Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: DorALD R BAAR Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>40.01</u>		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: R	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
Name: Do IVALD R BAAR Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.01 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Do NALD Internal Address: Street Address: J608 MERIDA LN City: TAmpa State: FL ZIP: 33618	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.01 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Do NALD R BAAR Internal Address: Street Address: J608 MERIDA L N City: TAMPA State: FL ZIP: 33618 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.01 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE 		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Do NALD Internal Address: Street Address: J608 MERIDA Internal Do Not Use 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.01 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Do NALD Internal Address: Street Address: JL08 MERIDA LW City: TAmpa Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.01 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE 		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Do IVALD R BAhR Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.01</u> Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the second secon		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESSES OF INVENTOR(S)	RATKA DAMNJANOVIC 396 VENTURA DR OLDSMAR IFL 34677
NAME(S) AND ADDRESSES OF INVENTOR(S)	HAIBIN HUANG 3607 S. BELCHER DR TAMPA, FL. 33629
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:
TITLE OF INVENTION	PIGMENTED WINDOW FILM
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on <u>HERE wirn</u> under Serial Number, and
NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS: $\frac{F_{1LM} TEChNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, INC.}{S544} TERMINAL DRIVE South} \\ \underline{ST.} PETERS BURG, FL. 33712$ a corporation of the State of \underline{FL} . (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	
	hereunto set hand and seal this	9. day of
	JULY 9, 180 20	KC 1
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR	RATKA DAMNJANO) V 1 C
STATE OF <u>Ilorida</u> COUNTY OF <u>Pinellas</u>)))	
On this day of personally appeared the above named the person who executed the foregoin	Jack Donnjanon	re me, a Notary Public, <u> J</u> to me known to be edged the same to be his
free act and deed.	Dandia V. Lickmon	Aleca
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	SANDRA V. RICHMOND-GREEC
	J 1 1 1	TTURT I A

EXPINES: Mar 8, 2005

1-800-3-NOTARY PL NORBY BUVILLE &

1.12

hereunto set hand and seal this day of	
day of	
JULY 9, 190 2001	
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR HAIBIN HUANG	
STATE OF <u>louda</u> ; COUNTY OF <u>linellas</u> ;	
On this day of, 100, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named day of to me known to be	
the person who executed the foregoing assignment and who has acknowledged the same to be his	
free act and deed. Daudia Vichmong-Greeo	
Notary Public My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: My Commission # DD 0013 EXPIRES: Mar 5, 2005 1-800-3-NOTARY FL Notary Service & Bonding.	15

RECORDED: 07/11/2001